
FIM Rally: FIM CHALLENGE

2018 Lithuania Trakai

2018-07-25 - 2018-07-27

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body that has achieved the highest number of points (motorcycle riders of all categories, groups and
classes).

Position FMN Name Nation Points

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 246.958

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 123.521

3 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 103.880

4 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 67.560

5 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 41.725

6 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 35.753

7 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 34.391

8 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 33.552

9 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 32.779

10 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 29.855

11 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 28.880

12 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 28.781

13 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 22.222

14 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 20.902

15 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 16.800

16 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 14.940

17 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 13.454

18 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 11.200

19 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 10.800

20 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 10.617

21 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 7.150

22 MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation HU 3.900

23 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 1.723

24 AMA American Motorcyclist Association US 1

25 AMOTOE Hellenic Sporting Motorcyclists Association GR 1

26 FMP Federaçao de Motociclismo de Portugal PT 1



FIM Rally: MARCEL HAECKER CHALLENGE

2018 Lithuania Trakai

2018-07-25 - 2018-07-27

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body with the greatest number of participants, non-motorcyclists included, participating in the FIM Rally.

Position FMN Name Nation Participants Points

1 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 161 123.521

2 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 145 246.958

3 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 73 103.880

4 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 72 67.560

5 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 29 33.552

6 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 28 28.880

7 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 27 41.725

8 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 27 35.753

9 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 27 34.391

10 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 24 22.222

11 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 22 14.940

12 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 21 32.779

13 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 20 11.200

14 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 18 29.855

15 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 18 20.902

16 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 15 16.800

17 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 14 7.150

18 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 13 28.781

19 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 10 13.454

20 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 9 10.800

21 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 6 10.617

22 MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation HU 5 3.900

23 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 2 1.723

24 AMA American Motorcyclist Association US 2 1

25 AMOTOE Hellenic Sporting Motorcyclists Association GR 1 1

26 FMP Federaçao de Motociclismo de Portugal PT 1 1



FIM Rally: FIVA CHALLENGE

2018 Lithuania Trakai

2018-07-25 - 2018-07-27

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body that has achieved the highest number of FIVA points for motorcycles over 20 years of age (all

categories, groups and classes). Points are calculated by distance multiplied by a factor depending on the age of the motorcycle.

Position FMN Name Nation Points

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 17.164,2

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 11.594,2

3 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 10.843,4

4 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 9.464,8

5 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 7.797,6

6 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 3.921,0

7 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 3.046,0

8 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 2.990,0

9 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 2.736,0

10 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 2.659,2

11 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 2.092,2

12 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 1.471,2

13 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 1.305,0

14 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 1.276,2

15 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 1.173,6

16 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 1.033,8

17 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 720,0

18 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 420,0



FIM Rally: AUSTRIA CHALLENGE

2018 Lithuania Trakai

2018-07-25 - 2018-07-27

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of motorcycle riders and passengers of all categories, groups and classes.

Position Club FMN Nation Participants Points

1 TFMK Touring Finlandia SML FI 47 42.624

2 BMW moto klub Zagreb HMS HR 22 22.800

3 ÖAMTC ZV KREMS AMF AT 19 17.633

4 AMD TRZIC AMZS SI 18 20.902

5 ´05 Riders Levice SMF SK 17 10.400

6 MBC Touring FMI IT 15 27.687

7 Sundsvall MCC SVEMO SE 14 14.248

8 LKT Wyczół Gościeradz PZM PL 14 9.100

9 Estonian Touring MC EMF EE 14 7.150

10 Averøy MC Klubb NMF NO 13 18.975

11 MSC Victoria Lichterfelde DMSB DE 13 11.880

12 Vecchio Piemonte FMI IT 12 23.460

13 MC Andrea Testa FMI IT 11 16.158

14 Pena Motorista Tamarite RFME ES 10 29.500

15 Mayflower MCC ACU GB 10 22.160

16 CMM Martigny FMS CH 10 17.544

17 MC Magenta FMI IT 10 13.650

18 Västerdala MCK SVEMO SE 10 10.090

19 HyMK Hyvinkään MK SML FI 10 8.995

20 Sällskapet Hjulingarna SVEMO SE 10 4.326

21 Moto Club de Monaco MCM MC 9 10.800

22 MC Mestre FMI IT 8 11.142

23 NAF MC Trondheim NMF NO 8 11.088

24 Motoklub Bohemia Týnec ACCR CZ 8 9.600

25 Silverfox MC Club NMF NO 7 14.562

26 AMK Načeradec ACCR CZ 7 7.200

27 Skaraborgs MCTC SVEMO SE 7 7.098

28 Arditi del Piave FMI IT 6 9.805

29 Torgiano T.Faina FMI IT 6 9.200

30 Chirone FMI IT 6 8.685

31 MC Sommièrois FFM FR 6 7.281

32 MC Pino Medeot FMI IT 6 7.156

33 Kristiansund MC Klubb NMF NO 6 6.804

34 1. HMK Zagreb HMS HR 6 6.080

35 MC Butz Bikers 95 FMB BE 6 5.292

36 Centauri del Tirreno FMI IT 5 14.505

37 598 FMI IT 5 11.016

38 KAMC Koersel FMB BE 5 6.616

39 Heidefüchse DMSB DE 5 6.525

40 Asker MC Klubb NMF NO 5 6.500

41 KVAMC Gijverinkhove FMB BE 5 5.499

42 Bollnäs MCK SVEMO SE 5 4.840

43 Bíli Andele SMF SK 5 4.540

44 TeMK Tervakosken MK SML FI 5 3.945

45 Hallsta MCT SVEMO SE 5 2.490



46 MC Vardar MFMA MK 4 6.381

47 MC Weilheim e.V. DMSB DE 4 6.192

48 MC Les Bayards FMS CH 4 5.565

49 Salandra FMI IT 4 5.528

50 HyMC SML FI 4 5.140

51 KAMC Herentals FMB BE 4 4.989

52 Gottlieb Daimler FMI IT 4 4.582

53 Storfjord motorsykkelklubb NMF NO 4 3.922

54 Arendal Touring klubb NMF NO 4 3.900

55 MSC Sihltal-Adliswil FMS CH 4 3.358

56 Vätterbygdens MCK SVEMO SE 4 1.854

57 Ørnes MC Klubb NMF NO 3 6.525

58 MC Perazzone Cavallini FMI IT 3 6.228

59 Bodø MC Klubb NMF NO 3 6.225

60 Sæby Touring Club DMU DK 3 5.490

61 MTC Amigo's FMB BE 3 5.034

62 Opladener MC DMSB DE 3 4.557

63 Morgenhaar(d) MC DMU DK 3 4.200

64 MC St Aubinois FFM FR 3 4.146

65 Budai Motor Klub MAMS HU 3 3.900

66 ÖAMTC ZV MSC Enzian AMF AT 3 3.423

67 Sunndal MC Klubb NMF NO 3 3.170

68 SaMo Savonlinnan Motoristit SML FI 3 2.904

69 Lanna Lie MC SVEMO SE 3 2.634

70 NMF Touring Klubb NMF NO 3 2.610

71 AK Bilgorajski PZM PL 3 2.100

72 SMC Linköping SVEMO SE 3 1.812

73 Skånes MC SVEMO SE 3 1.734

74 Centauri dell'Esaro FMI IT 2 5.808

75 MC Luconnais FFM FR 2 4.904

76 Terre Moto Cantalice FMI IT 2 4.792

77 Gentlemen Bordighera FMI IT 2 4.492

78 MC Crema FMI IT 2 4.400

79 MK Bukefal MFMA MK 2 4.236

80 Mutina FMI IT 2 4.034

81 Europa FMI IT 2 4.028

82 Bassa Bergamasca FMI IT 2 3.970

83 MSC Züri/Zürich FMS CH 2 3.912

84 KMAC Menen FMB BE 2 3.590

85 MC L'Equipe FMB BE 2 3.371

86 MMC 72 KNMV NL 2 3.220

87 Sydjyland MCC DMU DK 2 3.100

88 Extreme Riders FMI IT 2 3.098

89 MC Touring Club DMU DK 2 3.044

90 TT Münsterland DMSB DE 2 2.850

91 MC Bab Et Sud Landes FFM FR 2 2.777

92 Bredebro Touring MC DMU DK 2 2.660

93 Costiera Amalfitana FMI IT 2 2.610

94 MC Lanciasassi Narcao FMI IT 2 2.550

95 Scoordinati FMI IT 2 2.520

96 Örnsköldsviks MCC SVEMO SE 2 2.460

97 Hjem' Fra MC DMU DK 2 2.370

98 La Balzana Citta' del Palio FMI IT 2 2.312

99 Estense FMI IT 2 2.031



100 Galliano FMI IT 2 2.003

101 MC Rolling Bikers FMS CH 2 1.941

102 FMCK Varberg SVEMO SE 2 1.886

103 Nässjö MCC SVEMO SE 2 1.834

104 Moto club VDL ville de luxembourg MUL LU 2 1.723

105 BMW Club NL KNMV NL 2 1.608

106 MSC Suhl e.V. DMSB DE 2 1.548

107 Tertitten MC Klubb NMF NO 2 1.240

108 BMW Freunde NÖ AMF AT 2 1.166

109 Skäftberg Rangers MCK SVEMO SE 2 1.019

110 AJO MC DMU DK 2 971

111 The Old Knutters SVEMO SE 2 915

112 Nottebäcks MCK SVEMO SE 2 843

113 FMCK Kronoberg SVEMO SE 2 806

114 Helsinge MC Klub DMU DK 2 629

115 Ibleo FMI IT 1 3.113

116 Citta di Brienza FMI IT 1 2.742

117 MC Aprilia FMI IT 1 2.576

118 Val D'Agri FMI IT 1 2.500

119 MC Rochelais FFM FR 1 2.484

120 BMW CLUB ACU GB 1 2.275

121 ASM de l'ACO FFM FR 1 2.219

122 Vincent HRD OC ACU GB 1 2.191

123 Fédération Motorisée Valaisanne (FMVs) FMS CH 1 2.178

124 Fosse Riders MCA ACU GB 1 2.155

125 Touring-MC Tromsø NMF NO 1 2.152

126 Marzeno FMI IT 1 2.132

127 Motodipendenti Serravalle FMI IT 1 2.126

128 ASM Bugey FFM FR 1 2.097

129 Livornese FMI IT 1 2.045

130 MC Dragone FMI IT 1 2.027

131 MC Eu Mers Le Tréport FFM FR 1 2.018

132 Carpi FMI IT 1 1.998

133 Seveso FMI IT 1 1.992

134 UM Marne FFM FR 1 1.929

135 Cialtroni del Nord-est FMI IT 1 1.889

136 Nidaros MC Klubb NMF NO 1 1.850

137 PRT Verona FMI IT 1 1.837

138 Mjølner MC DMU DK 1 1.800

139 MC Tavannes FMS CH 1 1.785

140 Gange Rolv HDMC NMF NO 1 1.741

141 Hanherreds MC Klub DMU DK 1 1.723

142 Bulls MC DMU DK 1 1.709

143 MC Ghiselli FMI IT 1 1.678

144 MC Rijnridders KNMV NL 1 1.612

145 HOG Chapter 5 NMF NO 1 1.592

146 MC Asom KNMV NL 1 1.577

147 Senior MC Vest Agder NMF NO 1 1.570

148 MC Martinistad KNMV NL 1 1.537

149 MTC Holland KNMV NL 1 1.500

150 LMK Lieksan MK SML FI 1 1.450

151 Søgne MC NMF NO 1 1.420

152 Road Runners MC NMF NO 1 1.403

153 Sunrise Riders NMF NO 1 1.380



154 VaMP SML FI 1 1.350

155 Brevik MC Club NMF NO 1 1.339

156 Dorotea MCK Fridas SVEMO SE 1 1.329

157 MC Venner NMF NO 1 1.318

158 MC-Budeiene NMF NO 1 1.305

159 Goldwing Klubb Norway NMF NO 1 1.289

160 VRT Varkaus Racing Team SML FI 1 1.152

161 Hudiksvalls MCK SVEMO SE 1 999

162 Moon Riders MC SVEMO SE 1 933

163 Vetlanda MCK SVEMO SE 1 879

164 Vigili del Fuoco Italia FMI IT 1 852

165 Tullgarns MCC SVEMO SE 1 832

166 MCK Vikingarna Växjö SVEMO SE 1 806

167 Lupi Branchi FMI IT 1 1

168 Moto Club do Porto FMP PT 1 1

169 Peramos Motoclub AMOTOE GR 1 1

170 I Rimappati FMI IT 1 0



FIM Rally: BELGIUM CHALLENGE

2018 Lithuania Trakai

2018-07-25 - 2018-07-27

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body represented by the greatest number of clubs which were classified.

Position FMN Name Nation Clubs Points

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 44 246.958

2 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 24 103.880

3 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 23 66.667

4 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 11 27.696

5 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 9 29.855

6 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 8 67.560

7 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 7 36.283

8 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 7 34.391

9 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 6 33.552

10 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 6 11.054

11 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 4 28.781

12 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 3 22.222

13 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 2 28.880

14 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 2 16.800

15 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 2 14.940

16 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 2 11.200

17 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 2 10.617

18 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 1 29.500

19 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 1 20.902

20 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 1 10.800

21 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 1 7.150

22 MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation HU 1 3.900

23 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 1 1.723

24 AMOTOE Hellenic Sporting Motorcyclists Association GR 1 1

25 FMP Federaçao de Motociclismo de Portugal PT 1 1



FIM Rally: GAGARINE CHALLENGE

2018 Lithuania Trakai

2018-07-25 - 2018-07-27

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body represented by the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles of all categories, groups and classes.

Position FMN Name Nation Motorcyclists Points

1 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 131 123.521

2 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 108 244.235

3 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 60 103.880

4 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 56 67.560

5 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 27 33.552

6 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 24 35.124

7 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 21 41.725

8 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 20 34.391

9 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 18 27.360

10 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 17 19.940

11 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 16 10.550

12 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 14 20.902

13 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 14 16.800

14 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 14 14.940

15 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 13 29.855

16 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 13 28.781

17 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 11 32.779

18 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 11 7.150

19 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 9 13.454

20 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 5 10.800

21 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 5 10.617

22 MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation HU 2 2.600

23 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 1 1.723

24 AMA American Motorcyclist Association US 1 1

25 AMOTOE Hellenic Sporting Motorcyclists Association GR 1 1

26 FMP Federaçao de Motociclismo de Portugal PT 1 1



FIM Rally: HUNGARIA CHALLENGE

2018 Lithuania Trakai

2018-07-25 - 2018-07-27

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body which has achieved the highest number of points for riders of motorcycles of all categories, groups and
classes carrying one or more passengers.

Position FMN Name Nation Riders Points

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 35 84.194

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 30 26.605

3 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 16 19.457

4 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 13 22.815

5 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 10 29.829

6 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 9 13.680

7 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 7 12.275

8 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 7 7.280

9 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 6 11.540

10 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 5 12.156

11 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 5 5.841

12 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 4 8.640

13 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 4 5.972

14 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 3 1.950

15 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 2 1.300

16 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 1 2.127

17 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 1 1.723

18 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 1 1.608

19 MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation HU 1 1.300

20 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 1 1.200

21 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 1 990

22 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 1 971

23 AMA American Motorcyclist Association US 1 1



FIM Rally: INTERCLUB CHALLENGE

2018 Lithuania Trakai

2018-07-25 - 2018-07-27

For each FMN or its approved delegated body, a classification is established of its 3 best clubs according to the total number of points. In order to be
classified, the club must be represented with at least 3 motorcycles of all categories, groups and classes.
The first club classified of each FMN will receive an award (Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration). No club or individual rider of
the organising federation may appear in the results.

# C FMN Club Points

1 CZ ACCR Motoklub Bohemia Týnec 9.600

2 CZ ACCR AMK Načeradec 7.200

1 GB ACU Mayflower MCC 22.160

1 AT AMF ÖAMTC ZV KREMS 17.633

2 AT AMF ÖAMTC ZV MSC Enzian 3.423

1 SI AMZS AMD TRZIC 20.902

1 DE DMSB MSC Victoria Lichterfelde 11.880

2 DE DMSB Heidefüchse 6.525

3 DE DMSB MC Weilheim e.V. 6.192

1 DK DMU Sæby Touring Club 5.490

2 DK DMU Morgenhaar(d) MC 4.200

1 EE EMF Estonian Touring MC 7.150

1 FR FFM MC Sommièrois 7.281

1 BE FMB KAMC Koersel 6.616

2 BE FMB KVAMC Gijverinkhove 5.499

3 BE FMB MC Butz Bikers 95 5.292

1 IT FMI MBC Touring 27.687

2 IT FMI Vecchio Piemonte 23.460

3 IT FMI MC Andrea Testa 16.158

1 CH FMS CMM Martigny 17.544

2 CH FMS MC Les Bayards 5.565

1 HR HMS BMW moto klub Zagreb 22.800

2 HR HMS 1. HMK Zagreb 6.080

1 HU MAMS Budai Motor Klub 3.900

1 MC MCM Moto Club de Monaco 10.800

1 MK MFMA MC Vardar 6.381

1 NO NMF Averøy MC Klubb 18.975



2 NO NMF Silverfox MC Club 14.562

3 NO NMF NAF MC Trondheim 11.088

1 PL PZM LKT Wyczół Gościeradz 9.100

2 PL PZM AK Bilgorajski 2.100

1 ES RFME Pena Motorista Tamarite 29.500

1 SK SMF ´05 Riders Levice 10.400

2 SK SMF Bíli Andele 4.540

1 FI SML TFMK Touring Finlandia 42.624

2 FI SML HyMK Hyvinkään MK 8.995

3 FI SML HyMC 5.140

1 SE SVEMO Sundsvall MCC 14.248

2 SE SVEMO Västerdala MCK 10.090

3 SE SVEMO Skaraborgs MCTC 7.098



FIM Rally: MERITUM FIM CHALLENGE

2018 Lithuania Trakai

2018-07-25 - 2018-07-27

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body represented by the greatest number of motorcycle riders and passengers who are holders of the FIM
Meritum or FIM Co-Meritum Badge of Honour.
In case of a tie between the FMNs or its approved delegated body, the participation of non-motorcycle riders who are holders of the FIM Meritum award
will be taken into consideration.

Position FMN Name Nation
Meritums

Motorcycles

Meritums

Cars

1 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 94 2

2 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 72 0

3 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 41 0

4 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 40 0

5 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 20 1

6 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 18 2

7 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 14 1

8 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 13 0

9 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 12 0

10 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 11 1

11 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 11 0

12 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 11 0

13 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 9 0

14 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 9 0

15 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 7 0

16 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 6 0

17 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 5 0

18 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 3 0

19 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 3 0

20 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 3 0

21 MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation HU 2 1

22 AMA American Motorcyclist Association US 2 0

23 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 1 0

24 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 1 0



FIM Rally: NEDERLAND CHALLENGE

2018 Lithuania Trakai

2018-07-25 - 2018-07-27

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body represented by the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles with sidecar.

Position FMN Name Nation Sidecars Points

1 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 4 3.668

2 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 3 5.010

3 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 3 2.970

4 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 2 3.912

5 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 2 3.675

6 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 1 2.777

7 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 1 1.857

8 MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg LU 1 1.723

9 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 1 1.608

10 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 1 1.178

11 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 1 1.135

12 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 1 971



FIM Rally: NORWAY CUP

2018 Lithuania Trakai

2018-07-25 - 2018-07-27

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally. (Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

Position Club Nation Distance Participants

1 Ibleo IT 3.113 1

2 Extreme Riders IT 3.098 2

3 Pena Motorista Tamarite ES 2.950 10

4 Centauri dell'Esaro IT 2.904 2

5 Centauri del Tirreno IT 2.901 5

6 Chirone IT 2.895 6

7 I Rimappati IT 2.865 1

8 MC Bab Et Sud Landes FR 2.777 2

9 Salandra IT 2.764 4

10 598 IT 2.754 5

11 Citta di Brienza IT 2.742 1

12 MC Andrea Testa IT 2.723 11

13 Costiera Amalfitana IT 2.610 2

14 MC Aprilia IT 2.576 1

15 MC Lanciasassi Narcao IT 2.550 2

16 Scoordinati IT 2.520 2

17 MBC Touring IT 2.517 15

18 Val D'Agri IT 2.500 1

19 MC Rochelais FR 2.484 1

20 MC Luconnais FR 2.452 2

21 Silverfox MC Club NO 2.427 7

22 MC Sommièrois FR 2.427 6

23 Terre Moto Cantalice IT 2.396 2

24 La Balzana Citta' del Palio IT 2.312 2

25 Torgiano T.Faina IT 2.300 6

26 Gottlieb Daimler IT 2.291 4

27 BMW CLUB GB 2.275 1

28 Gentlemen Bordighera IT 2.246 2

29 ASM de l'ACO FR 2.219 1

30 Mayflower MCC GB 2.216 10

31 MC Crema IT 2.200 2

32 CMM Martigny CH 2.193 10

33 Vincent HRD OC GB 2.191 1

34 Fédération Motorisée Valaisanne (FMVs) CH 2.178 1

35 Ørnes MC Klubb NO 2.175 3

36 Moto Club de Monaco MC 2.160 9

37 Fosse Riders MCA GB 2.155 1

38 Touring-MC Tromsø NO 2.152 1

39 Marzeno IT 2.132 1

40 MC Vardar MK 2.127 4

41 Motodipendenti Serravalle IT 2.126 1

42 MK Bukefal MK 2.118 2

43 Vecchio Piemonte IT 2.116 12

44 ASM Bugey FR 2.097 1

45 MC Perazzone Cavallini IT 2.076 3



46 Bodø MC Klubb NO 2.075 3

47 MC St Aubinois FR 2.073 3

48 Livornese IT 2.045 1

49 Estense IT 2.031 2

50 MC Dragone IT 2.027 1

51 MC Eu Mers Le Tréport FR 2.018 1

52 Mutina IT 2.017 2

53 Europa IT 2.014 2

54 Galliano IT 2.003 2

55 Carpi IT 1.998 1

56 Seveso IT 1.992 1

57 Bassa Bergamasca IT 1.985 2

58 Arditi del Piave IT 1.961 6

59 Storfjord motorsykkelklubb NO 1.961 4

60 MSC Züri/Zürich CH 1.956 2

61 MC Magenta IT 1.950 10

62 Arendal Touring klubb NO 1.950 4

63 MC Rolling Bikers CH 1.941 2

64 UM Marne FR 1.929 1

65 Cialtroni del Nord-est IT 1.889 1

66 MC Mestre IT 1.857 8

67 MC Les Bayards CH 1.855 4

68 Nidaros MC Klubb NO 1.850 1

69 PRT Verona IT 1.837 1

70 KVAMC Gijverinkhove BE 1.833 5

71 Sæby Touring Club DK 1.830 3

72 Mjølner MC DK 1.800 1

73 KMAC Menen BE 1.795 2

74 MC Pino Medeot IT 1.789 6

75 MC Tavannes CH 1.785 1

76 MC Butz Bikers 95 BE 1.764 6

77 Gange Rolv HDMC NO 1.741 1

78 Averøy MC Klubb NO 1.725 13

79 Moto club VDL ville de luxembourg LU 1.723 2

80 Hanherreds MC Klub DK 1.723 1

81 Hjem' Fra MC DK 1.720 2

82 MC L'Equipe BE 1.717 2

83 Bulls MC DK 1.709 1

84 Kristiansund MC Klubb NO 1.701 6

85 MSC Sihltal-Adliswil CH 1.679 4

86 MTC Amigo's BE 1.678 3

87 MC Ghiselli IT 1.678 1

88 KAMC Herentals BE 1.663 4

89 KAMC Koersel BE 1.654 5

90 MC Rijnridders NL 1.612 1

91 MMC 72 NL 1.610 2

92 BMW Club NL NL 1.608 2

93 HOG Chapter 5 NO 1.592 1

94 Sunndal MC Klubb NO 1.585 3

95 NAF MC Trondheim NO 1.584 8

96 MC Asom NL 1.577 1

97 Senior MC Vest Agder NO 1.570 1

98 Sydjyland MCC DK 1.550 2

99 MC Weilheim e.V. DE 1.548 4



100 MSC Suhl e.V. DE 1.548 2

101 MC Martinistad NL 1.537 1

102 MC Touring Club DK 1.522 2

103 BMW moto klub Zagreb HR 1.520 22

104 1. HMK Zagreb HR 1.520 6

105 Opladener MC DE 1.519 3

106 MTC Holland NL 1.500 1

107 AMD TRZIC SI 1.493 18

108 SaMo Savonlinnan Motoristit FI 1.452 3

109 LMK Lieksan MK FI 1.450 1

110 TT Münsterland DE 1.425 2

111 Søgne MC NO 1.420 1

112 Road Runners MC NO 1.403 1

113 Morgenhaar(d) MC DK 1.400 3

114 Sunrise Riders NO 1.380 1

115 VaMP FI 1.350 1

116 Brevik MC Club NO 1.339 1

117 Bredebro Touring MC DK 1.330 2

118 Dorotea MCK Fridas SE 1.329 1

119 MC Venner NO 1.318 1

120 TeMK Tervakosken MK FI 1.315 5

121 Heidefüchse DE 1.305 5

122 NMF Touring Klubb NO 1.305 3

123 MC-Budeiene NO 1.305 1

124 Asker MC Klubb NO 1.300 5

125 Budai Motor Klub HU 1.300 3

126 Goldwing Klubb Norway NO 1.289 1

127 HyMK Hyvinkään MK FI 1.285 10

128 HyMC FI 1.285 4

129 Tertitten MC Klubb NO 1.240 2

130 Örnsköldsviks MCC SE 1.230 2

131 Motoklub Bohemia Týnec CZ 1.200 8

132 AMK Načeradec CZ 1.200 7

133 BMW Freunde NÖ AT 1.166 2

134 TFMK Touring Finlandia FI 1.152 47

135 VRT Varkaus Racing Team FI 1.152 1

136 ÖAMTC ZV KREMS AT 1.141 19

137 ÖAMTC ZV MSC Enzian AT 1.141 3

138 Bíli Andele SK 1.135 5

139 Sundsvall MCC SE 1.096 14

140 ´05 Riders Levice SK 1.040 17

141 Skäftberg Rangers MCK SE 1.019 2

142 Skaraborgs MCTC SE 1.014 7

143 Västerdala MCK SE 1.009 10

144 Hudiksvalls MCK SE 999 1

145 MSC Victoria Lichterfelde DE 990 13

146 AJO MC DK 971 2

147 Bollnäs MCK SE 968 5

148 FMCK Varberg SE 943 2

149 Moon Riders MC SE 933 1

150 Vätterbygdens MCK SE 927 4

151 Nässjö MCC SE 917 2

152 The Old Knutters SE 915 2

153 SMC Linköping SE 906 3



154 Vetlanda MCK SE 879 1

155 Lanna Lie MC SE 878 3

156 Skånes MC SE 867 3

157 Vigili del Fuoco Italia IT 852 1

158 Nottebäcks MCK SE 843 2

159 Tullgarns MCC SE 832 1

160 Hallsta MCT SE 830 5

161 FMCK Kronoberg SE 806 2

162 MCK Vikingarna Växjö SE 806 1

163 Sällskapet Hjulingarna SE 721 10

164 AK Bilgorajski PL 700 3

165 Estonian Touring MC EE 650 14

166 LKT Wyczół Gościeradz PL 650 14

167 Helsinge MC Klub DK 629 2

168 Lupi Branchi IT 1 1

169 Moto Club do Porto PT 1 1

170 Peramos Motoclub GR 1 1



FIM Rally: ROMANIA CHALLENGE

2018 Lithuania Trakai

2018-07-25 - 2018-07-27

Awards the FMN or its approved delegated body represented by the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles of more than 500 cc. other than
scooters and sidecars.

Position FMN Name Nation Riders Points

1 SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet SE 126 118.757

2 FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana IT 105 237.641

3 NMF Norges Motorsportforbund NO 57 97.778

4 SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry FI 52 62.819

5 DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. DE 24 30.582

6 DMU Danmarks Motor Union DK 22 32.631

7 FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse CH 19 37.813

8 FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique BE 17 29.381

9 HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez HR 17 25.840

10 PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy PL 16 10.550

11 AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation AT 15 17.584

12 AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije SI 14 20.902

13 ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic CZ 14 16.800

14 FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme FR 12 27.078

15 ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd GB 12 26.626

16 SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia SK 12 12.765

17 RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española ES 11 32.779

18 EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation EE 11 7.150

19 KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging NL 8 11.846

20 MCM Moto Club de Monaco MC 5 10.800

21 MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia MK 5 10.617

22 MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation HU 1 1.300

23 AMA American Motorcyclist Association US 1 1

24 AMOTOE Hellenic Sporting Motorcyclists Association GR 1 1

25 FMP Federaçao de Motociclismo de Portugal PT 1 1



FIM Rally: SAN MARINO FOEMINA CHALLENGE

2018 Lithuania Trakai

2018-07-25 - 2018-07-27

Awards the club which enters the greatest number of female motorcycle riders and passengers of all categories, groups and classes.

Position Club FMN Nation Females Points

1 TFMK Touring Finlandia SML FI 13 14.976

2 ´05 Riders Levice SMF SK 8 7.281

3 BMW moto klub Zagreb HMS HR 7 10.640

4 AMD TRZIC AMZS SI 7 10.451

5 MBC Touring FMI IT 5 12.585

6 CMM Martigny FMS CH 5 10.965

7 Averøy MC Klubb NMF NO 5 8.625

8 Sällskapet Hjulingarna SVEMO SE 5 3.605

9 MC Andrea Testa FMI IT 4 10.892

10 Moto Club de Monaco MCM MC 4 8.640

11 ÖAMTC ZV KREMS AMF AT 4 4.712

12 Sundsvall MCC SVEMO SE 4 4.384

13 Chirone FMI IT 3 8.685

14 MC Sommièrois FFM FR 3 7.281

15 MC Magenta FMI IT 3 5.850

16 MC Butz Bikers 95 FMB BE 3 5.292

17 NAF MC Trondheim NMF NO 3 4.752

18 Estonian Touring MC EMF EE 3 1.950

19 Salandra FMI IT 2 5.528

20 Silverfox MC Club NMF NO 2 4.854

21 Torgiano T.Faina FMI IT 2 4.600

22 Mayflower MCC ACU GB 2 4.432

23 Bodø MC Klubb NMF NO 2 4.150

24 Storfjord motorsykkelklubb NMF NO 2 3.922

25 Arendal Touring klubb NMF NO 2 3.900

26 MC Mestre FMI IT 2 3.714

27 KVAMC Gijverinkhove FMB BE 2 3.666

28 MC Pino Medeot FMI IT 2 3.578

29 Kristiansund MC Klubb NMF NO 2 3.402

30 MSC Sihltal-Adliswil FMS CH 2 3.358

31 1. HMK Zagreb HMS HR 2 3.040

32 Asker MC Klubb NMF NO 2 2.600

33 HyMK Hyvinkään MK SML FI 2 2.570

34 ÖAMTC ZV MSC Enzian AMF AT 2 2.282

35 Bíli Andele SMF SK 2 2.270

36 Västerdala MCK SVEMO SE 2 2.018

37 MSC Victoria Lichterfelde DMSB DE 2 1.980

38 Vätterbygdens MCK SVEMO SE 2 1.854

39 Ibleo FMI IT 1 3.113

40 Extreme Riders FMI IT 1 3.098

41 I Rimappati FMI IT 1 2.865

42 MC Bab Et Sud Landes FFM FR 1 2.777

43 598 FMI IT 1 2.754

44 Costiera Amalfitana FMI IT 1 2.610

45 MC Lanciasassi Narcao FMI IT 1 2.550



46 Scoordinati FMI IT 1 2.520

47 La Balzana Citta' del Palio FMI IT 1 2.312

48 Gottlieb Daimler FMI IT 1 2.291

49 Ørnes MC Klubb NMF NO 1 2.175

50 MC Vardar MFMA MK 1 2.130

51 Vecchio Piemonte FMI IT 1 2.116

52 MC St Aubinois FFM FR 1 2.073

53 Estense FMI IT 1 2.031

54 Galliano FMI IT 1 2.003

55 Arditi del Piave FMI IT 1 1.961

56 MSC Züri/Zürich FMS CH 1 1.956

57 MC Les Bayards FMS CH 1 1.855

58 Moto club VDL ville de luxembourg MUL LU 1 1.723

59 MTC Amigo's FMB BE 1 1.678

60 KAMC Herentals FMB BE 1 1.663

61 KAMC Koersel FMB BE 1 1.654

62 MMC 72 KNMV NL 1 1.610

63 BMW Club NL KNMV NL 1 1.608

64 HOG Chapter 5 NMF NO 1 1.592

65 Sunndal MC Klubb NMF NO 1 1.585

66 Senior MC Vest Agder NMF NO 1 1.570

67 SaMo Savonlinnan Motoristit SML FI 1 1.452

68 TT Münsterland DMSB DE 1 1.425

69 Søgne MC NMF NO 1 1.420

70 Road Runners MC NMF NO 1 1.403

71 Morgenhaar(d) MC DMU DK 1 1.400

72 Brevik MC Club NMF NO 1 1.339

73 Dorotea MCK Fridas SVEMO SE 1 1.329

74 TeMK Tervakosken MK SML FI 1 1.315

75 MSC Suhl e.V. DMSB DE 1 1.306

76 Heidefüchse DMSB DE 1 1.305

77 MC-Budeiene NMF NO 1 1.305

78 NMF Touring Klubb NMF NO 1 1.305

79 Tertitten MC Klubb NMF NO 1 1.240

80 AMK Načeradec ACCR CZ 1 1.200

81 Motoklub Bohemia Týnec ACCR CZ 1 1.200

82 BMW Freunde NÖ AMF AT 1 1.166

83 Skäftberg Rangers MCK SVEMO SE 1 1.019

84 Skaraborgs MCTC SVEMO SE 1 1.014

85 AJO MC DMU DK 1 971

86 Bollnäs MCK SVEMO SE 1 968

87 FMCK Varberg SVEMO SE 1 943

88 Nässjö MCC SVEMO SE 1 917

89 The Old Knutters SVEMO SE 1 915

90 SMC Linköping SVEMO SE 1 906

91 Lanna Lie MC SVEMO SE 1 878

92 Skånes MC SVEMO SE 1 867

93 Nottebäcks MCK SVEMO SE 1 843

94 Hallsta MCT SVEMO SE 1 830

95 FMCK Kronoberg SVEMO SE 1 806

96 LKT Wyczół Gościeradz PZM PL 1 650

97 Helsinge MC Klub DMU DK 1 629



Registered / Checked in list

2018 Lithuania Trakai

2018-07-25 - 2018-07-27

FMN Name
Riders

Moto

Pass.

Moto

Drivers

Car

Pass.

Car

Persons tot

reg/com/ci

ccm

-50

ccm

-125

ccm

-250

ccm

-500

ccm

+500
Motorcycle Sidecar Scooter Car MAB

Vehicle

unknown

ACCR Autoklub of the Czech Republic 17 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 18 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 14 17 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ACU Auto-Cycle Union Ltd 15 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 14 12 15 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AMA American Motorcyclist Association 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AMF Austrian Motorsport Federation 18 17 5 5 2 2 0 0 25 2 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 17 16 15 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0

AMOTOE Hellenic Sporting Motorcyclists Association 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AMZS Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije 14 14 4 4 0 0 0 0 18 1 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DMSB Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. 27 27 1 1 0 0 1 1 29 1 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 24 24 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DMU Danmarks Motor Union 25 24 1 1 1 1 1 1 28 3 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 24 23 24 23 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

EMF Estonian Motorcycling Federation 12 11 3 3 0 0 0 0 15 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 11 12 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FFM Fédération Française de Motocyclisme 13 13 5 5 0 0 0 0 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 12 12 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FMB Fédération Motocycliste de Belgique 22 20 7 7 0 0 0 0 29 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 20 19 17 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FMI Federazione Motociclistica Italiana 110 108 36 35 1 1 1 1 148 17 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 109 107 108 106 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

FMP Federaçao de Motociclismo de Portugal 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FMS Fédération Motocycliste Suisse 23 21 6 6 0 0 0 0 29 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 21 21 19 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HMS Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez 20 18 11 9 1 1 0 0 32 1 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 18 19 17 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

KNMV Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging 9 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 8 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MAMS Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

MCM Moto Club de Monaco 7 5 5 4 0 0 0 0 12 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MFMA Motorcycle Federation of Macedonia 9 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 5 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MUL Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NMF Norges Motorsportforbund 64 60 15 13 0 0 0 0 79 0 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 63 59 62 58 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PZM Polski Zwiazek Motorowy 17 17 2 2 2 2 1 1 22 6 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 17 17 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0

RFME Real FederaciÓn Motociclista Española 11 11 10 10 0 0 0 0 21 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SMF Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia 19 14 11 8 0 0 0 0 30 3 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 17 13 18 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SML Suomen Moottoriliitto ry 59 56 17 16 0 0 0 0 76 4 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 55 52 58 55 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

SVEMO Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet 136 131 33 30 0 0 0 0 169 0 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 135 130 132 127 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

653 614 178 165 8 8 5 5 844 45 792 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 11 641 603 628 589 21 21 4 4 8 8 0 0 0 0
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